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ORDER 02 

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT) 

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

IN DOCKET UE-220053 & UG-220054 (Consolidated) 

BEFORE THE 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

I, _______________________________________________, as expert 

witness in this proceeding for ____________________________________ (a party to 

this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order 

entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Dockets  

UE-220053 & UG-220054 (Consolidated) and acknowledge that I have reviewed the 

Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. 

____________________________________ ___________________________ 

Signature      Date 

____________________________________ 

Employer 

____________________________________ ___________________________ 

Address      Position and Responsibilities  

* * * 

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the 

Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the 

above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information 

under the terms and conditions of the protective order. 

_______ No objection. 

_______ Objection.  The responding party objects to the above-named expert 

having access to Confidential Information.  The objecting party shall file a motion setting 

forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to 

Confidential Information. 

_____________________________________ ___________________________ 

Signature      Date 

Steve W. Chriss
Walmart Inc.

2/17/2022

Walmart Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Docket No. UE-220053 and UG-220054 

 I hereby certify that on this 18th day of February 2022, I caused to be served, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing EXHIBIT B (CHRISS EXPERT AGREEMENT) via 

electronic mail, to:

AVISTA CORPORATION 

 dba AVISTA UTILITIES 

P.O. Box 3727 

Spokane, Washington 99220-3727 
 

Patrick Ehrbar 

Director of Regulator Affairs 

Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

 

David Meyer 

VP and Chief Counsel 

David.meyer@avistacorp.com 

 

 

NW Energy Coalition 

811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

 

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, Washington 98225 

shawnc@oppco.org 

 

Lance Kaufman 

BOISE WHITE PAPER, LLC 

2101 Fourth Avenue 1000 

Seattle, Washington 98121 

lance@aegisinsight.com 

 

Shawn Collins 

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, Washington 99225 

shawnc@oppco.org 

 

 

 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

WUTC 

P.O. Box 47250 

Olympia, Washington 98504 

 

Jeff Roberson 

Jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

 

Harry Fukano 

Harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

 

Nash Callaghan 

Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 

Joe Dallas 

Joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

 

Daniel Teimouri 

Daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

Brent Coleman 
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, Oregon 97201 

blc@dvclaw.com 

 

Jeff Winmill 

Small Business Utility Advocates 

548 Market Street, Suite 11200 

San Francisco, California 94104 

jeff@utilityadvocates.org 
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DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, Oregon 97201 

 

Tyler Pepple 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

 

Bradley Mullins 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

 

Lauren McCloy 

NW ENERGY COALITION 

811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

lauren@nwenergy.org 

 

SANGER LAW 

1041 SE 58th Place 

Portland, Oregon 97215 

 

Joni Sliger 

joni@sanger-law.com 

 

Ellie Hardwick 

ellie@sanger-law.com 

 

Irion Sanger 

irion@sanger-law.com 

 
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 

800 5TH Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, Washington 98104-3188 

 

Nina Suetake 

Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

 

Ann Paisner 

Ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 

Lisa Gafken 

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

Amy Wheeless 

NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION 

amy@nwenergy.org 

 

Gloria Smith 

SIERRA CLUB 

2101 Webster, Suite 1300 

Oakland, California 94612 

Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

 

 

 

 
 

 /s/__Michelle Orton-Brown    
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